

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:MACMA (SR) No.20356 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	05.05.2025	<u>Dr. VRKS, J</u> <u>IA.No.1/2014 (MACMA MP.3332/2014)</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. There is on record the memo of proof of service dated 24.01.2017. Notices that were taken out to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 returned unserved with endorsement that they were not in the said address in the village. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that notices were taken out to the last known addresses as available on record. Since service hold sufficient. None entered appearance. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to argue this application. List the matter in the last week of June, 2025. Dr. VRKS, J <i>UPS</i>	

--	--	--	--