

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE:     **M.A.C.M.A.(SR).No.20356 of 2014**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 8.                 | 24.10.2025  | <p><b><u>AHHS,J</u></b></p> <p>Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are the claimants before the learned Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal (MACT).</p> <p>Notices sent to respondent Nos.1 to 4/claimants have not been served.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant/Insurance Company is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to respondent Nos.1 to 4 at their correct addresses by registered post with acknowledgment due and to file proof of service in the Registry on or before the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List the matter on 21.11.2025.</p> <p>Respondent Nos.5 and 6 herein, who are respondent Nos.1 and 2 before the learned MACT, remained <i>ex parte</i>. Hence, notice to respondent Nos.5 and 6 is dispensed with.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>AHHS,J</b></p> <p>RPD</p> |                        |

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b> | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
|                    |             |              |                        |

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b> | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
|                    |             |              |                        |

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b><i>DATE</i></b> | <b><i>ORDER</i></b> | <b><i>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</i></b> |
|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|
|                    |                    |                     |                               |