

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.(SR)No.20356 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.02.2026	<u>AHHS,J</u> The learned counsel for the appellant is present. It is reported that the conditional order dated 22.12.2025 is complied with. The appellant is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to respondent Nos.1 to 5 to correct address through speed post and file proof of service in the Registry. However, considering the circumstances, issue personal notice to learned counsel on record for the claimants, who appeared before the trial Court and who might have moved the application for withdrawal of the amount deposited, for the purpose of accommodation. List the matter on 10.03.2026. AHHS,J sj	

--	--	--	--